TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution D		Entity Type	
Council of Petroleum Accountants Societies, Inc.		10/10/2008	nonprofit corporation: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Council of Petroleum Accountants Societies, Inc.	
Also Known As:	COPAS	
Street Address:	445 Union Boulevard, Suite 207	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80228	
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411398	APA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7194733800

Email: jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 S. Cascade Ave., Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C348367.0509518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0507

CH \$40 00

Signature:	/jill j. chalmers/
Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=COPAS Conversion#page1.tif source=COPAS Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0508



Colorado Secretary of State
Date and Time: 10/10/2008 03:23 PM

ID Number: 20051220744

\$50.00 Document number: 20081541683

Amount Paid: \$100.00

Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To access other information or print
copies of filed documents,
visit www.sos.state.co.us and
select Business Center.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1.	For the <u>converting</u> entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are			
	ID number	20051220744 (Colorado Secretary of State ID numi	ber)	
	Entity name or true name	Council of Petroleum Acco	ountants Societies, Inc. (COPAS)	OPAS)
	Form of entity	Foreign Nonprofit Corp	ooration	_
	Jurisdiction	Texas 3900 E MEXICO AVE		
	Street address			
		SUITE 602	umber and name)	
		DENVER	CO 80210	_
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code) United States	_
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
	Mailing address			
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office Box information)	_
		(City)	(State) (ZIP/Postal Code)	_
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
2.	The entity name of the <u>resulting</u> entity i			_
	(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev	iations are restricted by law. Rea	d instructions for more information.)	
3.	The converting entity has been converted	ed into the resulting entity pu	rsuant to section 7-90-201.7, C.R.S.	
4.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by mar This document contains additional			
5.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does nelegal consequences. Read instructions before		Stating a delayed effective date has signific	ani
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applic			

COMB_CONV_NPC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 02/26/2008

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

6. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Irizarry	Steve		
3900 E. Mexico Ave	enue (First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
Suite 602 (Street number	and name or Post Office	Box information)	
Denver	CO 8	30210	
(City)	United Stat	(ZIP/Postal Co	ode)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	 -	

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Disclaimer:

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

COMB_CONV_NPC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 02/26/2008